a Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $980,929.43

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/20/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson




PUBLIC RUILDING COMBISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBUTS
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT « ENGINEER

DATE: 4512098
PROJECT: Minnty Wars Jamieson

Pay Applcation Na.: U N,

For the Pafiod: S to aa1LE
Contract No.: ciser

In acoordance with Reanlution No. adopted by the Public Bulding Commission of Chicago on, rolatinglothe $ . . Fevenus Bonds issust by
the Pubdlz Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used hereln shall have the same meaning as in esid Resoiution), | hersby cerfily
to the Commission and 1o fa Trustes, that;

; 1, Obligations In the amounts etated heraln have bean Incurred by the Commisalon and that sach ferm hereof is @ proper chirge againet the Constiuction |
i Account and has not been pajd; and !
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any confract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, excead 90% of current!
estimates approved by the Architect - Enginesr untlf the eggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sekd roteined hunds |

‘

baing payuble us set forth In sald Resolution), ;

THE CONTRACTOR: Ol Yeleran Conatrustion, Ing,

FOR:

s now sntitfed to tho Bum of: % G80,938.4% | §

ORIGHAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 312,880 000.00

ADDINONS $0.00

LELSUCTIONS $0.00

WET ABDTION OR DEDUGTION $0.00

ADJUBTED CONTRALT PRICE $13,586,000.00

TOTAL AROUNT EARNED % . 3877 51848
TRTAL RETENTION & 387.781.98

&) Rassive Withheld £ 10% of Totel Armound Barned,
bul Mot b Baoeed 8% of Contrant Prus
b} Lens snd Othey Withhoiding

¢) Liguideted Dameges Withheld

TOTAL PAID TC DATE {Includs this Paymant) & 3,480 128,490
LEBS: AMUUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 2506 10847
AMQUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT & 480995 43

algtisturl, duly




ML 112 COMELMSION OF CHIGAGD
HmTe

SNCIS ETATEMXNT 24 ISYIENT {19 |
|Project Nama  Mimase Mars Jamisson CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. |
PBC Project # 5760

Job Location 5658 N .Mozart 5t
Chicago, L 83648
Owner Public Buiiding Commission Of Chicaga [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #7 ]
STATEOFILLINOIS  } S8
COUNTY OFCOOK  }
The affiant, belng first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that hefshe Is Jose M of Old W C Ine., an Hinois corporation, and duly autharized to make this Affidavit in behsif of sald corporation, and
Individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts hereln set forth and that said corporatian is the € with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1567 daled the 10th day of
June, 2015, for the foliawing project:

shar the followi are made for the purp £ ing & partial of 980,929.43 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work far which la rory has been I free and clear of any and all claims, llens, charges, and expenses of any kind of natire whatsoever, and in full compliancs with the contract

and the requi of said Owner urider them, That for the purp of said £, the following p: have been contracted with, and have or prepared Is, equip
supplies, and services for, and having done labar on ssid improvement. That the resgective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money dus and to bacome due to each of them respectively.
That this statement is a tull, true, and of all such p and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such tabor, materials, equipment, suppiles, and
services, furmished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

~——~Work Completed——

mERS Subcontractor Nume & Addrass | Type of Work | Original contract emount| Change Orders | Adfusted Contract Amt {% Complete Feevious Currant Total to date atainage et previous biliing net amount due ramaining to blil
[Amesican Direct 4018 Metal Doors &
43rd Stret Kenoshs, V] 53128 Framos 3 178,000.00 $ 175,600.00 9% $ 1543194 | § 15431.94 | 8 1,543.19 $ 138887518 16111125
AL Musonry 1414
Went Willow St Chicage, ILBOE42 | Mason s §90,000.00 $ $90,000.00 7% $ 7362100 1 $ 73,621.00 | § 7.362.10 $ 6625890 | § 823,741.10
ABS Electricsd
2560 Federal Signal Drive
Univecsy Park, IL 60484 Electicalt | $  1,545.000.00 $ 1.545,000.00 18%] 8 175,668.85 { $ 95804.75 | § 27147460 [$ 2714746 |$ 15810287 | § 86,224.28 | $§ 1,300,672.86
[ADV Builders, Inc. 653 Oickens Playground
Ave. Glendale Heights, L. 80138 Equipment 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ = $ 29,500.00
American Backhoe 2680
Foderul Signal Drive Univeraity
Park, It 89464 Enrtherark 607,000.00 $ 607.000.00 71%| $ 432,274.00 1 $ - $ 43227400 |$ 43227401 $ 38304660 § - $ 21795340
Hutf Company
2001 Keliey Ct. Libartyvitle, IL
60048 Acousticat | § 21,840.00 -] 21,840.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 21,840.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc, 1501
Extes Ave. Elk Grove Village, IL. Ceilings & Wall
00007 Panels 3 105,200.00 $ 105,200.00 0% -3 - 3 - $ b $ - $ 105,200.00
Meru Corporation PO,
Box 45933 Niloo, L 60714 Sits Uhilities. | § 463,903.00 $  463,803.00 57%! $ 266,267.50 | S - $ 266,267.50 |§ 2662676 |% 239640753 - $ 22426225 |
Marcom Construction Co. 521 E.
67th St. Chicage, It. 50637 Stee) s 896,760.00 $ __896,750.00 N%! S 44374700 | $ 373658001 ¢ 8174450018 81744508 3993723018 33632820 ; §  161,049.50
{Nationwide Ervirommurtal 1550N,
Notthwest Hwy Suits 120 Park Emdconmantal
Ridge, . 60068 Remediation | $§ §7.000.00 $ 57,000.00 55%: § 31,360.00 | § - 3 31,350.00 | § 313500 | § 28215001 8 - 3 28,785.00
Q.C. Enterpelaes, inc. 72
€ Hileock Chicage, I, 50608 Tee $ 233,749.00 $ _ 233,749.00 0% $ - S - $ - $ - $ 233,749.00
{Commercisl Koofing Solutions
900 National Pkwy. Schaumburg, I
80173 Raafiny $ 280,885.00 $ 280,885.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ 280,885.00
FLJ. Clmen Company 3200 W.
Laks Ave. Glenrview, IL 80028 HVAC $ 145500000 $ 1455.000.00 3% $ 48775.60 [ $ - $ 4877500 | $ 487750 | § 4389750 | § - $ 1,411102.50




| Sanchez Paving Company 16308
5. Crawtard Markham, IL 60426 Pavi 49,522.00 S 49,522.00 0% 3 - $ - 13 - $ - 3 49,522.00
Stafferd-Smilth, inc. 501
Nathin Lane Sulte 1 Elkhorn, Wi Food Service
sz Equpment | § 71,442.00 3 71,442.00 9% $ - t] - 3 - $ - $ 71,442.00
{Sumac lnc. N.
| Revenswood Ave. #202 Ciicsgo L
60813 LEED $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 100%) $ 5,000.00 3 500000 | $ 5§0000 : & 450000 | $ - $ 500.08
IHusARchitoctura
1142 W 34th Place #1 Chicago IL.
650608 LEED $ 38,800.00 $ 38,800.00 50%] $ 15,550.00 | $ 3,850.00 | $ 1940000 [ $ 1,55500§ 13885.00 | § 3850001 $ 20,955.00
[ Tom Conwtraction, ine.
6305 Washington 5. Chicsgo
Ridge, & 80415 Curpontry [ $ 885,000.00 885,000.00 8% 8 - $ 74,900.00 7490000 | % 7,490.00 - $ 6741000 | $ 817590.00
 Terra Demolition 2021 Ernst St,
Feankdin Park, 1L 60131 Demolion_ | § 77,640.00 77,640.00 7% 55600008 - 5,500.00 550008 495000 $ - 72,690.00
| TaMec Pllanbing Contraciors
4338 W. Ogden Ave, Chicago, I
Llers) Pumbing | $ 37537000 | 171672 $§ 377,086.72 37%: 3 88652.16 | § 52497.20 [ § 141,149.36 [§ 1411494 |8 78786941 $ 47,24748 1 §  250,052.30
Undurland Architectural System Window &
20318 Torrancs Ave. Lynwood, L Stwefront.
60411 openings 3 235,000.00 S 235,000.00 2% $ 500000 $ 50000018 500.0C | § - $ 450000/ $ 230500.00
Foam Products 16
jEtanerson Ln Hunt Valley, MO
21050 Fomn Products | § 293,934.00 $_ 29383400 100%( $ 239393400 | § - $ 25393400 |$ 2939340 |8 26454060 % - $ 28,393.40
Zenots Landscsping 37
ﬁmnm Thorrton, It 80476 Landscaping | $ 65,950.00 $ 65,950.00 0% $ - $ -_1s - s - $ - $ 65,950.00
Gurasemita USA Inc. 225
. Dopot Stroet Antioch, ILE0I02 | Lula Elevator | $ 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00 10%| § 750000 | $ - $ 7500001 % 750.00 1 § 6,75000 | $ - 68,250.00
SUBTIITAL paget $ 9,033,485.00 | 1,716.72 A$ 9,035,201.72 28% $ 181421951 |§ 68480283 |8 250902240 $ 259,51?.24 $ 163279756 [ § 625,707.60 | $ _6,776,666.56
Wark Completad—eswe
MEM$ Bubcontractor Name & Adiress | Type of Work | Originsi contract amount| Change Orders | Adfusted Contract Amt | % Compiete | Previcus Current. Total to date billing ining to {1
Old Veteran Construction .
10842 & Haisted Bt Chicage, IL. Gereral
som2s $ 345551500[(1,716.72) | $ 3,453.798.28 40% 973778791 ¢ 38511870} § 1368689749 5 137274753 876540091 (S 35522183 | § 2222175.54
Okt Veturan Construction
110042 8. Halsted St. Chicago, IL. Cvmer 3 -
60828 Cortingen: 300,000.00 $ 300,000.00 0% $ - $ - s - $ _300,000.00
Ofd Veteran Construction Owre Camera
10942 §. Haisted 5t Chicago, iL Equipmant s -
60828 $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 0% 3 - $ - $ - $ 18000000
Qi Wateran Construction
10942 §. Halsted St Chicago, IL Ovwmer Slte 3 -
60828 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 0% 3 - $ _100000.00
|SUBTOTAL page2 § 395551500 | {1,716.72)| $§ 3,953,738.28 35%! $ 97377879 [$ 39511870 | $ 136889749 [§ 1372747583 87640091 | § 35522183 |$ 2722175.54
sublotal page 1 $ 903348500 1,716.72 $ 9,035201.72 § 181421951 § 69480289 § 2.509,02240 $ 250517.24 $ 163279756 $ 62570760 $ 6,776,686.56
sublctsl page 2 $ 395551500 {1716.72) §  3,853,799.28 § 97377879 S 39511870 S 135889749 § 13727475 § 67540091 $  355221.83 § 2722175.54
TOTAL — $_12,588,000.00 0.00 $ 12,988,000.00 — $ 2,787,998.30 § 108982158 $ 3877.919.89 $§ 387,751.99 _h$ 2,509,198.47 $ 980,929.43 § 949857210 I




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRAGT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,877,919,89

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $387,791.99
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,989,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,490,127.90

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,509,198.47

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $980,829.43
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $9,498,872,10

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant hag knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include ail the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that eny illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the Iatter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and & reasonable
attorney's fee.

Name: Jose Maldonado
Title: President

Subscribed and swom to before me this 5th day of April, 2016.

q

Notary Public OFFICAL BBAL
My Commissi exphl%yczubac - %nutt* ofllrl'gainola
June 27, 2015'?

[ o o o




